

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE





INVITATION TO BID LABOR (PAKYAW GROUP)

The Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH), thru its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), Negros Occidental 2nd District Engineering Office, Binalbagan, Negros Occidental is inviting Labor (Pakyaw) Group to apply for eligibility & to bid for the Furnishing of Labor in the **Repair/Maintenance of National Road (Activity No. 141 Manual Ditch Cleaning) along Vallehermoso – Canlaon City – La Castellana Road, K0080+000 – K0084+000, Both Side with exception, La Castellana, Negros Occidental.**

Item	Act No.	Description	Quantity	Unit
1	141	Manual Ditch Cleaning	5,350	l.m.

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): P 496,480.00

Contract Duration: 10 Calendar Days

Pre-Construction Activities

Deadline

1. Issuance of the Application to undertake work

April 29, 2025 - May 6, 2025

by Pakyaw System and Bid Proposal

2. Submission of Application & Bid Proposal

May 6, 2025 on or before 10:00 A.M.

3. Opening of Bids

May 6, 2025 at 10:00 A.M.

The Implementing Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any minor defects therein and accept the offer most advantageous to the government.

MARJORIE G. DIÑO

Endineer III
BAC Chairperson

Dates of Publication

PhilGEPS & DPWH Website : April 29, 2025 – May 6, 2025



NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE





The District Engineer

DPWH – Negros Occidental 2nd District Engineering Office
Binalbagan, Negros Occidental

BID PROPOSAL

Ma'am;

In connection with the Furnishing of Labor in the Repair/Maintenance of National Road (Activity No. 141 Manual Ditch Cleaning) along Vallehermoso — Canlaon City — La Castellana Road, K0080+000 — K0084+000, Both Side with exception, La Castellana, Negros Occidental, I have the honor to submit our proposal, to wit:

Item	Act No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Cost	Amount
1	141	Manual Ditch Cleaning	5,350	l.m.		

AMOUNT IN WORDS:		
AMOUNT IN FIGURES:	₽	

I made this proposal with the full knowledge of the kind, quality and quantity of the services required is said proposal is accepted will, after receiving written notice of such acceptance, enter into contract with the Department of Public Works and Highways, Neg. Occ. 2nd District Engineering Office, for the full and truthful performance of the work herein specified.

I will bind myself to complete the works in accordance with the description of works within **Ten (10)** calendar days. It is understood that the contract will start two (2) days after the date of the issuance of the Notice to Commence Work.

Contractor	
Address	



NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE





Date: _____

APPLICATION TO UNDERTAKE WORK BY PAKYAW SYSTEM

Department of Public Works and Hig Negros Occidental 2 nd District Engine Binalbagan, Negros Occidental	•	
Name of Project: Repair/Maintena along Vallehermoso — Canlaon C with exception, La Castellana, N	City – La Castellana Road, K008	
Contract No. J.O. NO. 2025-04-0 0	<u>)4</u>	
provide labor only and undertake th J.O. NO. 2025-04-004 .	e work described in the "Invitation	the Pakyaw Group hereby apply to to Pakyaw Groups" for Contract No. the direction of the District Engineer
or his duly authorized representative This will also authorize Group Leader to make representation		, who has been elected as Pakyaw ment for and behalf of the Group.
Name of Worker (Team Member)	Address of Residence	Signature



Series of 2025

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE





CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the applicant for the Repair/Maintenance of National Road (Activity No. 141 Manual Ditch Cleaning) along Vallehermoso — Canlaon City — La Castellana Road, K0080+000 — K0084+000, Both Side with exception, La Castellana, Negros Occidental is not a Regular License Contractor and that the Group was formed/withdrawn from the vicinity of the project/within La Castellana, Negros Occidental.

day of
Pakyaw Group Leader
day of at to me his Community Tax Certificate No on
Notary Public



NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE





	ational Road (Activity No. 141 Manual Ditch Cleaning) Castellana Road, K0080+000 – K0084+000, Both Side cidental
Contract No. <u>J.O. NO. 2025-04-004</u> Date of Bidding: <u>May 6, 2025 at 10:00 A.M</u> ABC: <u>P 496,480.00</u>	<u> </u>
Contiguous to the project site. () – Unskilled labor shall be drawn from the () – Semi-skilled labor shall be recruited with	by of the project or belong to various Barangay Association Barangay where the project is located.
() Complying	
FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS	
() – Bid Price in the Bill of Quantities in the E () – Bid Amount	
() Complying & Responsive Bid() Complying but Non-Responsive Bid() Non Complying	Checked by:
VICENTE A. JAPITANA, JR. BAC Provisional Member (Maintenance Projects)	JOHNA M. DE JESUS BAC Regular Member
ARNULFO A. BERNAJE, SR. BAC Regular Member	IAN RAY M. LAUREN BAC Regular Member
MA. ZELLA A. LASOLA BAC Vice Chairperson	ELNIE M. FLORES BAC Provisional Member for all types of Procurement

MARJORIE G. DIÑO

BAC Chairperson